

WBMD11-000119-2025
Oder no. 07, dated 15.11.2025

Today is fixed for payment of cost and filing WO.
Plaintiff files hazira.
Defendant files time petitions.
Cost not paid. None moves on behalf of the defendant. It is 1:30 pm now.
Hence, the case shall run exparte.
Fix 16.01.2026 for exparte hearing.

D/C by me:-

C. J. (Jr. Dn.) 1st Court
Jangipur, Mursihdabad
(WB01494)

C. J. (Jr. Dn.) 1st Court
Jangipur, Mursihdabad
(WB01494)