

TS-51/2025

WBMD 11000-119-2025

Order no. 08

Dated 16/01/2026

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing.

The plaintiff prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Defendant no. 01 to 04 makes a shift back petition along with a petition for vacating the ex-parte order against defendant no. 01 to 04 along with WO and WS and prays for acceptance of the same. The copy of the petitions are seen by the plaintiff in the instant case who raises no objection.

Heard both the sides in full.

The shift back prayer stands allowed.

Considering the same, the ex-parte petition stands allowed and the ex-parte order stands vacated with a cost of Rs. 300/- to be paid on the next date.

The WO and WS stands accepted. The cost of Rs. 800/- is paid today by the defendant and the receipt has also been filed and kept in the record.

Fix **17/02/2026** for payment of cost of Rs. 300/- and framing of issues.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1st Court,
Jangipur, Murshidabad.
(WB01494)

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1st Court,
Jangipur, Murshidabad.
(WB01494)